10/19/2015

**PUCO** 

RE: Facility name change

Case: 15-1266-EL-REN

The application for certification for this case was filed with James Pikus listed as the generating facility, owner, contact person etc. It should have been filed in his wife's name instead. Her name is Marlene Pikus and we would like to update the information for this system to reflect this. Please update Sections A-D of the application, replacing James Pikus with Marlene Pikus.

Please confirm when these changes have been made and provide any documentation needed to update the facility with GATS as well.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michelle Miller
Paradise Energy Solutions
mmiller@paradiseenergysolutions.com

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

10/19/2015 12:12:58 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1266-EL-REN

Summary: Correspondence facility, owner name change for case 15-1266 EL-REN electronically filed by Mrs. Michelle Miller on behalf of Pikus, James